# - P9700063272

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: SEC	URITY HOME &F	VRIVITURE (1)	QUIPATOR'S	_
Enclosed is an original	and one(1) copy of the articles		30000224: -07/22/97- *****78.79 Check for:	3963—-5 -01090001 5 *****78.75
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate	S122.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate  OPY REQUIRED	
	PLFONSO FIRANCO Name (Pr 533 (OLLINS AVE	rinted or typed)  SUNE YOY  Address	SECRE HAR SEE. FLORIDA	FILED 97 JUL 22 PH 1: 1
2m2/22/97	MIAMI BEACH, A City,	FLORIDA 3308 State & Zip  Celephone number	ORDA	1701F

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

FILED

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

97 JUL 22 PH 1: 13

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

SECRE LIKE OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE I NAME
The name of the corporation shall be: $SECVRITY$
GUARDSHOME FURNITURE LIQUIDATORING.
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

533 COLLINS AVENUE SUITE YOY MIAMI BEACH FLA. 3306Y

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

100

ARTICLE IV	INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND	STREET ADDRESS
The name and Flori	ida street address of the initial registered agent are	»:
ALFONSO A	PAN60	

533 COLLINS AVE +404 MIAMIBEACH, FIA 33064

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Signature/inscriporator	Date	
Alfonso Franceso H	07/22/97	
PLFONSO ARANGO 4161 NE 18 OLIVA ARANGO POMPANO BER	8+ TERRACE 104 33139	

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent

Signature/Registered Agents

O 7/22/97

Date

# P91000063273

C & N FISHERIES. INC.

801 West Oakland Park Blvd. Apt B17, Oakland Park, Florida 33311

July 15, 1997

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

800002242828--0

-07/21/97--01088--016

\_\*\*\*\*\*70.00 \*\*\*\*\*\*70.00

RE:

INCORPORATION OF

C & N FISHERIES, INC.

Dear Secretary of State:

Enclosed find one original and a copy of the Articles of In Corporation of

C & N FISHERIES, INC.

Please arrange to have the enclosed copy 'stamped with the filing date' and returned to me. Also find enclosed a check made payable to the Secretary of State in the amount of \$70.00 which includes the statutory filing fee.

Your assistance in establishing this corporation is appreciated.

Respectfully,

Craig Olsen Incorporator

FILED

7 JUL 21 PH 1:

ECRETABLE TRANSMI

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

# C & N FISHERIES, INC.

97 JUL 21 PN 1: 10
SECRETALTUS STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

#### ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is C & N FISHERIES, INC.

The principal address of the corporation is: 801 West Oakland Park Blvd. Apt B17, Oakland Park, Florida 33311.

## **ARTICLE TWO**

The period of its duration is perpetual.

#### ARTICLE THREE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida Corporation Act.

#### ARTICLE FOUR

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is one hundred (100) of no par value.

#### **ARTICLE FIVE**

The corporation will not commence business until it has received for the issuance of shares consideration of the value of \$1,000.00 consisting of money, labor done or property actually received.

#### ARTICLE SIX

The street address of its initial registered office is 801 West Oakland Park Blvd. Apt B17, Oakland Park, Florida 33311, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Craig Olsen. I am hereby familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation.

Craig Olsen Registered Agent

#### ARTICLE SEVEN

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is two (2), and the name and address of the person or persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of the shareholders or until their successors are elected and qualified are:

Name Mailing Address

Craig Olsen 801 West Oakland Park Blvd. Apt B17, Oakland Park, Florida 33311

Norman Van Eckteld 2701 N.E. 23rd Street, Pompano Beach, Florida 33062

#### **ARTICLE EIGHT**

The Board of Directors is empowered to make, alter or repeal the Bylaws of the corporation without restriction of their powers conferred by statue.

#### ARTICLE NINE

The name and address of each incorporator is:

Name Mailing Address

Craig Olsen 801 West Oakland Park Blvd. Apt B17, Oakland Park, Florida 33311

Craig Oken, Incorporator

#### ARTICLE TEN

The powers of the incorporators cease upon filing of the Articles of Incorporation.

97 JUL 21 PH 1: 10
SECRETARISE FLORIDA